
AGENDA NOTES 

 

 

Solicitation Name and Number 

 

County Streets and Roadways Litter Removal Services 

 

RFQ No. 19-300140 

Procurement Agent Jovan Hooper 

Expiration Date July 31, 2019 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 

previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

 

N/A 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 

and Award Amount (Include increases and 

Total Award Amount) 

 

PO 1149456 

Russell Landscape, LLC 

$49,200.00 – Initial 

$49,200.00 – Change Order No. 1 

$98,400.00 - Total 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 

Contract 

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 

Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 

$69,384.05 - Total 

$49,200.00 - Initial 

$20,184.05 – Change Order No. 1 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 

Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing business 

with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided and Number of years in 

business) 

 

Russell Landscape, LLC (Prime) 

Bill Russell, CEO 

Years in Business: 30 

Years Doing Business w/DeKalb County: 0 

 

References are favorable: 

• Aerotropolis CID, Kirsten Mote (404) 349-2211 

• Gwinnett Place CID, Joe Allen (678) 924-8171 

• Cumberland CID, Keyetha Clark (770) 859-2324 

 

Attachments 

 
• Change Order Request Form 

 

 

 

 

 

 


